
P a g e  | 1 
 

Sierra Club Iowa Chapter, 3839 Merle Hay Road, Suite 280, Des Moines, Iowa, 50310.  515-277-8868    
Email: iowa.chapter@sierraclub.org  Web: www.sierraclub.org/iowa  Facebook: Iowa Chapter Sierra Club   

 

 
2021 - 2022  

Legislative Scorecard 
May 9, 2022 

 
Contents 
 
2019-2020 and 2021–2022 Senate Scorecard Summary – Alphabetical – page 2 
 
2021 - 2022 House Scorecard Summary – Alphabetical – page 4 
 
2021 – 2022 Senate Scorecard Summary – Ranked order by score – page 7 
 
2021 - 2022 House Scorecard Summary – Ranked order by score – page 9 
 
2021 – 2022 Bills Scored - page 12  
 
2021 - 2022 Senate Scorecard Details – page 14 
 
2021 - 2022 House Scorecard Details – page 16 

  



P a g e  | 2 
 

Sierra Club Iowa Chapter, 3839 Merle Hay Road, Suite 280, Des Moines, Iowa, 50310.  515-277-8868    
Email: iowa.chapter@sierraclub.org  Web: www.sierraclub.org/iowa  Facebook: Iowa Chapter Sierra Club   

2019-2020 and 2021-2022 
Senate Scorecard 

Summary - Alphabetical 
 

The higher the score, the more times the legislator voted with the Sierra Club.  Senators are elected to 4-
year terms.  Every two years, half of the Senators stand for re-election.  The column on the right shows 

the scores of the senators who were serving in 2019 and 2020.   

First name Last Name District Party 

2021 to 
2022 
score 

2019 to 
2020 
score 

Tony Bisigano 17 Democrat 77 67 

Joe Bolkcom 43 Democrat 77 100 

Nate Boulton 16 Democrat 77 67 

Waylon Brown 26 Republican 8 0 

Jim Carlin 3 Republican 8 0 

Claire Celsi 21 Democrat 91 100 

Jake Chapman 10 Republican 8 0 

Mark Costello 12 Republican 8 0 

Chris Cournoyer 49 Republican 8 0 

Dan Dawson 8 Republican 8 0 

Adrian Dickey 41 Republican 8  

William Dotzler 31 Democrat 85 89 

Dawn Driscoll 38 Republican 8  

Jeff Edler 36 Republican 8 0 

Julian Garrett 13 Republican 8 0 

Eric Giddens 30 Democrat 91 100 

Tim Goodwin 44 Republican 0  

Jesse Green 24 Republican 8  

Dennis Guth 4 Republican 8 0 

Robert Hogg 33 Democrat 86 89 

Pam Jochum 50 Democrat 92 100 

Craig Johnson 32 Republican 18 0 

Kevin Kinney 39 Democrat 69 44 

Mike Klimesh 28 Republican 8  

Carrie Koelker 29 Republican 8 0 

Tim Kraayenbrink 5 Republican 8 0 

Mark Lofgren 46 Republican 15  

Jim Lykam 45 Democrat 73 63 

Liz Mathis 34 Democrat 75 78 

Zach Nunn 15 Republican 0 0 

Janet Petersen 18 Democrat 85 89 

Herman Quirmbach 23 Democrat 77 78 
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First name Last Name District Party 

2021 to 
2022 
score 

2019 to 
2020 
score 

Amanda Ragan 27 Democrat 85 78 

Jeff Reichman 42 Republican 8  

David Rowley 1 Republican 0  

Ken Rozenboom 40 Republican 10 0 

Jason Schulz 9 Republican 9 0 

Tom Shipley 11 Republican 8 0 

Amy Sinclair 14 Republican 8 0 

Jackie Smith  7 Democrat 92 78 

Roby Smith  47 Republican 8 0 

Annette Sweeney 25 Republican 8 0 

Jeff Taylor  2 Republican 8  

Todd Taylor  35 Democrat 85 75 

Sarah Trone Garriot 22 Democrat 92  

Zach Wahls 37 Democrat 85 75 

Zach Whiting 1 Republican 14 0 

Jack  Whitver 19 Republican 8 0 

Craig Williams 6 Republican 10  

Brad Zaun 20 Republican 8 11 

Dan Zumbach 48 Republican 8 0 
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2021- 2022 House 
Scorecard Summary – 

Alphabetical 
 

The higher the score, the more times the legislator voted with the Sierra Club. 
 

First name Last Name District Party score 
Ako Abdul-Samad 35 Democrat 89 
Marti Anderson 36 Democrat 100 
Eddie Andrews 39 Republican 0 
Robert P. Bacon 48 Republican 0 
Terry C. Baxter 8 Republican 0 
Liz Bennett 65 Democrat 78 
Michael R. Bergan 55 Republican 0 
Brian Best 12 Republican 11 
Jane Bloomingdale 51 Republican 0 
Brooke Boden 26 Republican 0 
Christina Bohannan 85 Democrat 100 
Jacob Bossman 6 Republican 0 
Mike Bousselot 37 Republican 0 
Steven P. Bradley 58 Republican 0 
Wes Breckenridge 29 Democrat 50 
Holly Brink 80 Republican 0 
Timi Brown-Powers 61 Democrat 67 
Dennis  Bush 3 Republican 0 
Sue Cahill 71 Democrat 71 
Mark Cisneros 91 Republican 11 
Dennis M. Cohoon 87 Democrat 75 
Dave Deyoe 49 Republican 0 
Cecil Dolecheck 24 Republican 0 
Molly Donahue 68 Democrat 78 
Jon Dunwell 29 Republican 0 
Tracy Ehlert 70 Democrat 75 
Dean Fisher 72 Republican 0 
John Forbes 40 Democrat 56 
Joel Fry 27 Republican 0 
Ruth Ann Gaines 32 Democrat 33 
Thomas D. Gerhold 75 Republican 0 
Eric Gjerde 67 Democrat 67 
Garrett Gobble 38 Republican 0 
Martin L. Graber 83 Republican 0 
Pat Grassley 50 Republican 0 
Stan Gustafson 25 Republican 0 
Chris Hall 13 Democrat 67 
Steven  Hansen 14 Democrat 56 
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First name Last Name District Party score 
Lee Hein 96 Republican 0 
Dustin D. Hite 79 Republican 11 
Steven Holt 18 Republican 0 
Bruce Hunter 34 Democrat 100 
Chad Ingels 64 Republican 0 
Charles Isenhart 100 Democrat 100 
Jon Jacobsen 22 Republican 0 
Dave Jacoby 74 Democrat 88 
Lindsay James 99 Democrat 88 
Tom Jeneary 5 Republican 0 
Megan Jones 2 Republican 0 
Kenan Judge 44 Democrat 67 
Bobby Kaufmann 73 Republican 0 
David Kerr 88 Republican 0 
Jarad J. Klein 78 Republican 0 
Jennifer Konfrst 43 Democrat 75 
Bob Kressig 59 Democrat 67 
Monica Kurth 89 Democrat 75 
John Landon 37 Republican 0 
Shannon Latham 54 Republican 0 
Brian K. Lohse 30 Republican 13 
Shannon Lundgren 57 Republican 0 
Mary Mascher 86 Democrat 89 
David E. Maxwell 76 Republican 0 
Charlie McClintock 95 Republican 0 
Charlie McConkey 15 Democrat 67 
Ann Meyer 9 Republican 0 
Brian Meyer 33 Democrat 56 
Joe Mitchell 84 Republican 0 
Gary M. Mohr 94 Republican 0 
Norlin Mommsen 97 Republican 0 
Thomas Jay Moore 21 Republican 0 
Amy Nielsen 77 Democrat 33 
Carter F. Nordman 19 Republican 0 
Jo Oldson 41 Democrat 100 
Rick L. Olson 31 Democrat 67 
Anne Osmundson 56 Republican 0 
Ross C. Paustian 92 Republican 13 
Todd Prichard 52 Democrat 56 
Kirsten Running-Marquardt 69 Democrat 67 
Sandy Salmon 63 Republican 0 
Mike Sexton 10 Republican 0 
Jeff Shipley 82 Republican 0 
David Sieck 23 Republican 0 
Brent Siegrist 16 Republican 0 
RasTafari Smith 62 Democrat 80 
Ray Sorensen 20 Republican 0 
Art Staed 66 Democrat 67 
Sharon Sue Steckman 53 Democrat 78 
Henry Stone 7 Republican 11 
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First name Last Name District Party score 
Kristin Sunde 42 Democrat 56 
Phyllis Thede 93 Democrat 63 
Phil Thompson 47 Republican 0 
Jon Thorup 28 Republican 0 
Beth Wessel-Kroeschell 45 Democrat 100 
Cherielynn Westrich 81 Republican 0 
Skyler Wheeler 4 Republican 0 
Ross   Wilburn 46 Democrat 71 
Dave Williams 60 Democrat 71 
John H. Wills 1 Republican 0 
Cindy Winckler 90 Democrat 83 
Matt W. Windschitl 17 Republican 0 
Mary Lynn Wolfe 98 Democrat 75 
Gary  Worthan 11 Republican 0 
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2021 - 2022 Senate 
Scorecard Summary – 

Ranked Order by Score 
 

The higher the score, the more times the legislator voted with the Sierra Club. 

First name Last Name District Party score 

Pam Jochum 50 Democrat 92 

Jackie Smith  7 Democrat 92 

Sarah Trone Garriot 22 Democrat 92 

Claire Celsi 21 Democrat 91 

Eric Giddens 30 Democrat 91 

Robert Hogg 33 Democrat 86 

William Dotzler 31 Democrat 85 

Janet Petersen 18 Democrat 85 

Amanda Ragan 27 Democrat 85 

Todd Taylor  35 Democrat 85 

Zach Wahls 37 Democrat 85 

Tony Bisigano 17 Democrat 77 

Joe Bolkcom 43 Democrat 77 

Nate Boulton 16 Democrat 77 

Herman Quirmbach 23 Democrat 77 

Liz Mathis 34 Democrat 75 

Jim Lykam 45 Democrat 73 

Kevin Kinney 39 Democrat 69 

Craig Johnson 32 Republican 18 

Mark Lofgren 46 Republican 15 

Zach Whiting 1 Republican 14 

Ken Rozenboom 40 Republican 10 

Craig Williams 6 Republican 10 

Jason Schulz 9 Republican 9 

Waylon Brown 26 Republican 8 

Jim Carlin 3 Republican 8 

Jake Chapman 10 Republican 8 

Mark Costello 12 Republican 8 

Chris Cournoyer 49 Republican 8 

Dan Dawson 8 Republican 8 

Adrian Dickey 41 Republican 8 

Dawn Driscoll 38 Republican 8 

Jeff Edler 36 Republican 8 
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First name Last Name District Party score 

Julian Garrett 13 Republican 8 

Jesse Green 24 Republican 8 

Dennis Guth 4 Republican 8 

Mike Klimesh 28 Republican 8 

Carrie Koelker 29 Republican 8 

Tim Kraayenbrink 5 Republican 8 

Jeff Reichman 42 Republican 8 

Tom Shipley 11 Republican 8 

Amy Sinclair 14 Republican 8 

Roby Smith  47 Republican 8 

Annette Sweeney 25 Republican 8 

Jeff Taylor  2 Republican 8 

Jack  Whitver 19 Republican 8 

Brad Zaun 20 Republican 8 

Dan Zumbach 48 Republican 8 

Tim Goodwin 44 Republican 0 

Zach Nunn 15 Republican 0 

David Rowley 1 Republican 0 
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2021 - 2022 House 
Scorecard Summary -  

Ranked Order by Score 
 

The higher the score, the more times the legislator voted with the Sierra Club. 
 

First name Last Name District Party score 
Marti Anderson 36 Democrat 100 
Christina Bohannan 85 Democrat 100 
Bruce Hunter 34 Democrat 100 
Charles Isenhart 100 Democrat 100 
Jo Oldson 41 Democrat 100 
Beth Wessel-Kroeschell 45 Democrat 100 
Ako Abdul-Samad 35 Democrat 89 
Mary Mascher 86 Democrat 89 
Dave Jacoby 74 Democrat 88 
Lindsay James 99 Democrat 88 
Cindy Winckler 90 Democrat 83 
RasTafari Smith 62 Democrat 80 
Liz Bennett 65 Democrat 78 
Molly Donahue 68 Democrat 78 
Sharon Sue Steckman 53 Democrat 78 
Dennis M. Cohoon 87 Democrat 75 
Tracy Ehlert 70 Democrat 75 
Jennifer Konfrst 43 Democrat 75 
Monica Kurth 89 Democrat 75 
Mary Lynn Wolfe 98 Democrat 75 
Sue Cahill 71 Democrat 71 
Ross   Wilburn 46 Democrat 71 
Dave Williams 60 Democrat 71 
Timi Brown-Powers 61 Democrat 67 
Eric Gjerde 67 Democrat 67 
Chris Hall 13 Democrat 67 
Kenan Judge 44 Democrat 67 
Bob Kressig 59 Democrat 67 
Charlie McConkey 15 Democrat 67 
Rick L. Olson 31 Democrat 67 
Kirsten Running-Marquardt 69 Democrat 67 
Art Staed 66 Democrat 67 
Phyllis Thede 93 Democrat 63 
John Forbes 40 Democrat 56 
Steven  Hansen 14 Democrat 56 
Brian Meyer 33 Democrat 56 
Todd Prichard 52 Democrat 56 
Kristin Sunde 42 Democrat 56 
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First name Last Name District Party score 
Wes Breckenridge 29 Democrat 50 
Ruth Ann Gaines 32 Democrat 33 
Amy Nielsen 77 Democrat 33 
Brian K. Lohse 30 Republican 13 
Ross C. Paustian 92 Republican 13 
Brian Best 12 Republican 11 
Mark Cisneros 91 Republican 11 
Dustin D. Hite 79 Republican 11 
Henry Stone 7 Republican 11 
Eddie Andrews 39 Republican 0 
Robert P. Bacon 48 Republican 0 
Terry C. Baxter 8 Republican 0 
Michael R. Bergan 55 Republican 0 
Jane Bloomingdale 51 Republican 0 
Brooke Boden 26 Republican 0 
Jacob Bossman 6 Republican 0 
Mike Bousselot 37 Republican 0 
Steven P. Bradley 58 Republican 0 
Holly Brink 80 Republican 0 
Dennis  Bush 3 Republican 0 
Dave Deyoe 49 Republican 0 
Cecil Dolecheck 24 Republican 0 
Jon Dunwell 29 Republican 0 
Dean Fisher 72 Republican 0 
Joel Fry 27 Republican 0 
Thomas D. Gerhold 75 Republican 0 
Garrett Gobble 38 Republican 0 
Martin L. Graber 83 Republican 0 
Pat Grassley 50 Republican 0 
Stan Gustafson 25 Republican 0 
Lee Hein 96 Republican 0 
Steven Holt 18 Republican 0 
Chad Ingels 64 Republican 0 
Jon Jacobsen 22 Republican 0 
Tom Jeneary 5 Republican 0 
Megan Jones 2 Republican 0 
Bobby Kaufmann 73 Republican 0 
David Kerr 88 Republican 0 
Jarad J. Klein 78 Republican 0 
John Landon 37 Republican 0 
Shannon Latham 54 Republican 0 
Shannon Lundgren 57 Republican 0 
David E. Maxwell 76 Republican 0 
Charlie McClintock 95 Republican 0 
Ann Meyer 9 Republican 0 
Joe Mitchell 84 Republican 0 
Gary M. Mohr 94 Republican 0 
Norlin Mommsen 97 Republican 0 
Thomas Jay Moore 21 Republican 0 
Carter F. Nordman 19 Republican 0 
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First name Last Name District Party score 
Anne Osmundson 56 Republican 0 
Sandy Salmon 63 Republican 0 
Mike Sexton 10 Republican 0 
Jeff Shipley 82 Republican 0 
David Sieck 23 Republican 0 
Brent Siegrist 16 Republican 0 
Ray Sorensen 20 Republican 0 
Phil Thompson 47 Republican 0 
Jon Thorup 28 Republican 0 
Cherielynn Westrich 81 Republican 0 
Skyler Wheeler 4 Republican 0 
John H. Wills 1 Republican 0 
Matt W. Windschitl 17 Republican 0 
Gary  Worthan 11 Republican 0 
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2021 – 2022 Bills Scored 
  
Description of bills 
 

Bill # Description  Position 
HF2481 This bill overhauls judge selection and increases 

number of nominees for court of appeals to be sent to 
the Governor. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House.   

HF522 
 

This bill allows biodigesters for handling manure on the 
factory farms larger than 13,500 pigs or 8,500 cattle. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House.  It was signed by 
governor 

HF555 
 

The bill prohibits counties and cities from regulating the 
sale of natural gas and propane; may have affect 
building codes, energy efficiency, all-electric buildings.   

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House.  It was signed by 
governor. 

HF818 The bill restores voting rights, but only after restitution 
is paid.  The Sierra Club believes that restoration of 
voting rights should not be based on whether fines, 
court costs, surcharges, and restitution are paid. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the House. 

SF185 This bill repeals the Missouri River Preservation and 
Land Use Authority. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House.  It was signed by 
governor 

SF2132 Governor will be able to appoint a majority of people on 
judicial nominating commissions – governor will be able 
to court-pack. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate.   

SF2263 Legislators can force a governor’s appointment that is 
not subject to senate confirmation to be confirmed by 
the senate; the bill also removes a number of boards 
from senate confirmation. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate.   

SF2323 In 2018, DNR was required to submit a report to the 
general assembly including all financial assistance 
provided to private entities for the acquisition of land 
and an inventory of all land managed or owned on 
behalf of the state by DNR. The bill requires DNR to 
maintain the inventory on DNR’s internet site and 
update the inventory within 30 days of acquiring new 
property or acquiring a management interest in any 
property.  Plus the reporting also includes conservation 
board properties. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House. 

SF2378 The bill changes the bottle deposit law – allowing 
stores to refuse to redeem empty bottles and removing 
distance to redemption centers. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House, with each chamber 
amending the bill. 

SF413 The bill overhauled election laws, making it much more 
difficult for voters to vote absentee, shortens voting 
times, mandating only one drop box per county, plus 
other changes.   

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House.  It was signed by 
governor  

SF425 The legislation would require budgetary meetings to be 
open to public, 24-hour public notice requirements 
under the open meetings law should exclude 

The Sierra Club supported the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate. 
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Bill # Description  Position 
weekends and paid holidays, and the public can be 
added to a list of individuals informed of public meeting. 

SF531 The bill changes how the emergency powers affects 
elections, including who can deliver absentee ballots to 
the county auditor.   

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate. 

SF568 The bill changes the conduct of elections.   The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate 
and the House.  It was signed by 
governor. 

SF587 Among other things, the bill changes how forest 
reserves property tax credits are handled.   

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.  
The bill was passed by the Senate. 

SJR2006 This sets in motion a constitutional amendment 
requiring two-thirds majority of senators and 
representatives to increase individual income tax, 
corporate income tax, any new taxes.  It does not 
include local option taxes.  Lawsuits challenging a bill 
related to taxes must be filed within 1 year.  It has no 
requirements for a supermajority needed to decrease 
taxes. 

The Sierra Club opposed the bill.   
The bill was passed by the Senate.   

 
 
Description of scoring 
 
The higher the score, the more times the legislator voted with the Sierra Club.  If a person took office mid-
session, the scorecard counts only the votes taken once the person was seated. 
 
The entries in the table, under each bill are: 
 
YES - The Sierra Club position was to support the bill and the legislator voted in favor of the bill. 
 
yes - The Sierra Club position was to oppose the bill and the legislator voted in favor of the bill. 
 
NO - The Sierra Club position was to oppose the bill and the legislator voted against the bill. 
 
no - The Sierra Club position was to support the bill and the legislator voted against the bill. 
 
A – absent or did not vote 
 
Blank – person was not sitting as a legislator when the bill was voted on. 
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2021 - 2022  
Senate Scorecard Details 

 

First 
name Last Name score 

SF 
185 

HF 
522 

SF 
413 

SF 
425 

HF 
555 

SF 
531 

SF 
568 

SF 
587 

HF 
2481 

SF 
2132 

SF 
2263 

SJR 
2006 

SF 
2378 

 Sierra Club   NO NO NO YES NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Tony Bisigano 77 yes yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO YES NO NO NO 

Joe Bolkcom 77 yes NO NO no NO NO NO NO NO YES yes NO NO 

Nate Boulton 77 NO yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO yes NO NO NO 

Waylon Brown 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Jim Carlin 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Claire Celsi 91 NO NO NO no NO NO NO NO A NO NO NO A 

Jake Chapman 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Mark Costello 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Chris Cournoyer 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Dan Dawson 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Adrian Dickey 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes A yes yes 

William Dotzler 85 NO yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Dawn Driscoll 8 yes yes yes YES A yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Jeff Edler 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Julian Garrett 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Eric Giddens 91 NO NO NO no NO NO NO NO NO A A NO NO 

Tim Goodwin 0 yes A yes A yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Jesse Green 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Dennis Guth 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Robert Hogg 86 A yes NO A A A A A NO NO NO NO NO 

Pam Jochum 92 NO NO NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Craig Johnson 18 yes A yes YES yes yes A yes yes YES yes yes yes 

Kevin Kinney 69 yes yes NO no yes NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Mike Klimesh 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Carrie Koelker 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Tim Kraayenbrink 8 yes  yes  yes  YES A yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Mark Lofgren 15 yes yes yes YES NO yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Jim Lykam 73 A yes NO no yes NO NO NO NO A NO NO NO 

Liz Mathis 75 yes yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO A NO NO NO 

Zach Nunn 0 A A A A A A A A yes yes yes yes yes 
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First 
name Last Name score 

SF 
185 

HF 
522 

SF 
413 

SF 
425 

HF 
555 

SF 
531 

SF 
568 

SF 
587 

HF 
2481 

SF 
2132 

SF 
2263 

SJR 
2006 

SF 
2378 

Janet Petersen 85 yes NO NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Herman Quirmbach 77 NO yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO yes NO NO 

Amanda Ragan 85 NO yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Jeff Reichman 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

David Rowley 0         yes yes yes yes yes 

Ken Rozenboom 10 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes A A yes A yes 

Jason Schulz 9 yes A yes YES yes yes yes A yes yes yes yes yes 

Tom Shipley 8 yes yes A YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Amy Sinclair 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Jackie Smith  92 NO NO NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Roby Smith  8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Annette Sweeney 8 yes yes yes YES A yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Jeff Taylor  8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Todd Taylor  85 NO yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Sarah 
Trone 
Garriot 92 NO NO NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Zach Wahls 85 NO yes NO no NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Zach Whiting 14 yes yes yes YES yes A yes yes      

Jack  Whitver 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Craig Williams 10 yes A yes YES yes yes A yes yes yes yes A yes 

Brad Zaun 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Dan Zumbach 8 yes yes yes YES yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
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2021 - 2022 

House Scorecard Details 
First 
name Last Name score 

SF 
185 

HF 
522 

SF 
413 

HF 
555 

HF 
818 

HF 
568 

HF 
2481 

SF 
2323 

SF 
2378 

 
Sierra Club 
Position  NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Ako Abdul-Samad 89 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO yes NO 
Marti Anderson 100 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 
Eddie Andrews 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Robert P. Bacon 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Terry C. Baxter 0 yes yes yes yes yes A yes yes yes 
Liz Bennett 78 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO yes yes 

Michael R. Bergan 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Brian Best 11 yes yes yes NO yes yes yes yes yes 
Jane Bloomingdale 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Brooke Boden 0 yes A yes yes yes A yes yes yes 
Christina Bohannan 100 NO NO NO NO NO NO A A A 
Jacob Bossman 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Mike Bousselot 0       yes yes yes 
Steven P. Bradley 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Wes Breckenridge 50 NO yes NO yes yes NO    
Holly Brink 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes A yes yes 

Timi 
Brown-
Powers 67 NO yes NO NO NO NO NO yes yes 

Dennis  Bush 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Sue Cahill 71 NO A A NO NO NO NO yes yes 
Mark Cisneros 11 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes NO 
Dennis M. Cohoon 75 A yes NO NO NO NO NO yes NO 

Dave Deyoe 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Cecil Dolecheck 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes A 
Molly Donahue 78 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO yes yes 
Jon Dunwell 0       yes yes yes 
Tracy Ehlert 75 NO NO NO NO NO A NO yes yes 
Dean Fisher 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

John Forbes 56 NO yes NO NO yes NO yes yes NO 
Joel Fry 0 yes A A yes yes A yes yes yes 
Ruth Ann Gaines 33 A A A A A NO yes yes A 
Thomas D Gerhold 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Eric Gjerde 67 NO yes NO NO yes NO NO NO yes 
Garrett Gobble 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Martin L. Graber 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Pat Grassley 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Stan Gustafson 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Chris Hall 67 NO yes NO NO yes NO NO yes NO 
Steven  Hansen 56 NO yes NO yes yes NO NO yes NO 
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First 
name Last Name score 

SF 
185 

HF 
522 

SF 
413 

HF 
555 

HF 
818 

HF 
568 

HF 
2481 

SF 
2323 

SF 
2378 

Lee Hein 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Dustin D. Hite 11 yes yes yes NO yes yes yes yes yes 
Steven Holt 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Bruce Hunter 100 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO A 
Chad Ingels 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Charles Isenhart 100 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Jon Jacobsen 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Dave Jacoby 88 NO NO NO NO NO A NO NO yes 
Lindsay James 88 NO NO NO NO NO A NO yes NO 
Tom Jeneary 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Megan Jones 0 A yes yes yes yes A yes yes yes 
Kenan Judge 67 NO yes NO NO NO NO NO yes yes 

Bobby Kaufmann 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
David Kerr 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Jarad J. Klein 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes A yes A 
Jennifer Konfrst 75 NO NO NO NO NO A NO yes yes 
Bob Kressig 67 NO yes NO NO NO NO NO yes yes 
Monica Kurth 75 NO yes NO NO NO A NO NO yes 

John Landon 0 yes A A A A A     
Shannon Latham 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Brian K. Lohse 13 yes yes yes NO yes yes A yes yes 
Shannon Lundgren 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Mary Mascher 89 NO NO NO NO NO yes NO NO NO 
David E. Maxwell 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Charlie McClintock 0 yes yes yes A yes A yes yes yes 
Charlie McConkey 67 NO yes NO NO yes NO NO yes NO 
Ann Meyer 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Brian Meyer 56 yes NO NO yes yes NO NO yes NO 
Joe Mitchell 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes A yes 
Gary M. Mohr 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes A yes A 

Norlin Mommsen 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Thomas J.  Moore 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Amy Nielsen 33 A A A A A NO A yes yes 
Carter F. Nordman 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Jo Oldson 100 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 
Rick L. Olson 67 NO yes NO NO yes NO NO NO yes 

Anne Osmundson 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Ross C. Paustian 13 yes yes yes yes A yes yes yes NO 
Todd Prichard 56 NO yes NO NO NO NO yes yes yes 

Kirsten 
Running-
Marquardt 67 NO NO NO NO yes NO NO yes yes 

Sandy Salmon 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Mike Sexton 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Jeff Shipley 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
David Sieck 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes A 
Brent Siegrist 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

RasTafari Smith 80 A yes NO A NO NO A NO A 
Ray Sorensen 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Art Staed 67 A NO NO A NO A NO yes yes 



P a g e  | 18 
 

Sierra Club Iowa Chapter, 3839 Merle Hay Road, Suite 280, Des Moines, Iowa, 50310.  515-277-8868    
Email: iowa.chapter@sierraclub.org  Web: www.sierraclub.org/iowa  Facebook: Iowa Chapter Sierra Club   

First 
name Last Name score 

SF 
185 

HF 
522 

SF 
413 

HF 
555 

HF 
818 

HF 
568 

HF 
2481 

SF 
2323 

SF 
2378 

Sharon 
Sue Steckman 78 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO yes yes 
Henry Stone 11 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes NO 
Kristin Sunde 56 NO yes NO NO yes NO NO yes yes 

Phyllis Thede 63 NO yes A NO NO NO NO yes yes 
Phil Thompson 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Jon Thorup 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes A yes yes 

Beth 
Wessel-
Kroeschell 100 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Cherielynn Westrich 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Skyler Wheeler 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes A 
Ross   Wilburn 71 NO yes NO NO NO NO A yes A 
Dave Williams 71 NO yes NO A A NO NO NO yes 
John H. Wills 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 

Cindy Winckler 83  A A NO NO NO A NO yes NO 
Matt W. Windschitl 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
Mary Lynn Wolfe 75 NO yes NO NO NO NO NO A yes 
Gary  Worthan 0 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes 
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